

DEPOSITORY

How to invest in precious metals with The Perth Mint

Investing in precious metals at The Perth Mint

The Perth Mint Depository enables clients to invest in gold, silver and platinum without the need to take physical delivery of their metal. Offering complete security and peace of mind, our storage solutions are sought after by thousands of investors globally.





Client metal on deposit

In excess of AUD 8 billion



Fully backed

All client investments 100% backed by physical metal



Independent audits

Annual metal audits managed by the Auditor General of Western Australia



Choosing your storage options

Flexible range of storage solutions for best client outcomes



Option to take delivery

Facility to view and take physical delivery of bullion bars



Confidentiality

Client transactions remain confidential at all times



Secure infrastructure

Central bank grade vaults in geopolitically stable Western Australia



Government owned

WA is the only state or territory to have the top long term credit rating from both major international rating agencies S&P (AAA) and Moody's Investor Services (Aaa)



Unique government guarantee

All precious metal holdings are backed by a government guarantee under WA legislation.

* figures current at December 2024

Choose your account style

The Perth Mint Depository offers different account styles to meet individual client needs and preferences.

PERTH MINT DEPOSITORY PROGRAM (PMDP)

PMDP is modelled on a traditional brokerage style service. Available during Perth business hours (UTC+8), it suits clients who prefer the assurance of talking to an experienced Perth Mint bullion dealer for competitive ask and bid prices. Upon execution, trade deals are confirmed by email or mail.

PERTH MINT DEPOSITORY ONLINE (PMDOL)

PMDOL allows clients to buy and sell gold, silver or platinum directly via The Perth Mint's secure online trading portal. Available 24 hours a day, seven days a week, this feature-rich, easy to operate option suits investors who wish to react immediately to the dynamic precious metal markets.

PERTH MINT GOLD STRUCTURED PRODUCT (ASX: PMGOLD)

Listed on the Australian Securities Exchange, PMGOLD is convenient for those who wish to manage their Perth Mint gold investments within a traditional stockbroking account or via an online share trading platform along with other ASX-listed offerings.

For more detailed information on The Perth Mint Depository visit **perthmint.com/invest**





For further information on our depository services, contact:

The Perth Mint Depository

310 Hay Street, East Perth, Western Australia 6004 GPO Box M924, Perth, Western Australia 6843

Telephone: +61 8 9421 7250 depository@perthmint.com perthmint.com/invest

The Perth Mint acknowledges the **Whadjuk** people of the **Nyoongar** nation as the traditional custodians of the lands on which our business operates. We pay our respects to all Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people, and to Elders past, present and future.

Disclaimer:

Any opinions expressed in this brochure are subject to change without notice. The information in this brochure and the links provided are for general information only and do not contain all information that may be material to you making an investment decision. The Perth Mint is not a financial adviser and nothing in this brochure constitutes financial, investment, legal, tax or other advice. Before making an investment decision you should consider whether it is suitable for you in light of your investment profile, objectives, financial circumstances and the merits and risks involved. You should consider seeking independent financial advice to check how the information in this brochure relates to your unique circumstances. Investing in precious metals carries risk, and the value of precious metals may go down as well as up. All data, including prices, quotes, valuations and statistics included have been obtained from sources The Perth Mint deems to be reliable, but have not been independently verified by The Perth Mint and we do not guarantee their accuracy or completeness. The Perth Mint does not accept any liability, including without limitation any liability due to any fault, negligence, default or lack of care on the part of The Perth Mint, for any loss arising from the use of, reliance on, or otherwise in connection with the information contained in this brochure. TM and ©2025 The Perth Mint.

